Mini slide DGSC
537503699 |  | 13.01.2026
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/01
537503699 |  | 13.01.2026
Mini slide DGSC
Characteristics
At a glance Link    dgsc
•	 Smallest guided slide unit, therefore high component density is possible

537503699 |  | 13.01.2026
Mini slide DGSC
Type code
001 Series
DGSC Mini slide, double-acting
002 Size [mm]
6 6
003 Stroke [mm]
10 10
004 Cushioning
P Elastic cushioning rings/plates on both sides
005 Connection position
L In the direction of motion
P Perpendicular to direction of movement
4 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/01
537503699 |  | 13.01.2026
Mini slide DGSC
Datasheet
General technical data
Piston diameter 6 mm
Stroke 1) 10 mm
Pneumatic connection M3
Design Scotch yoke system
Guide Ball bearing cage guide
Type of mounting Via female thread and dowel pin
Cushioning Elastic cushioning rings/plates at both ends
Position detection Without
Mounting position optional
Max. effective load 2) 0.03 kg
Repetition accuracy 0.2 mm
1) Valid at 6 bar. The full stroke is not achieved at a lower operating pressure due to the integrated elastomer cushioning elements.
2) For unthrottled operation.
Operating and environmental conditions
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on operating and pilot
medium
Lubricated operation possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Operating pressure 1 ... 6 bar
Ambient temperature 10 ... 50°C
Corrosion resistance class
CRC 1)
2 - Moderate corrosion stress
1) More information www.festo.com/x/topic/kbk
Weight
Connection position In the direction of motion [L] Perpendicular to direction of movement [P]
Series Mini slide, double-acting
Product weight 42 g 52 g
Moving mass 17 g
Forces
Theoretical force at 0.6 MPa
(6 bar, 87 psi), advance stroke
17 N
Theoretical force at 0.6 MPa
(6 bar, 87 psi), return stroke
12.7 N
Materials
Material piston rod High-alloy stainless steel
Material housing High-alloy stainless steel
Material seals NBR
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-B2-L
Static characteristic load values
The indicated forces and torques refer to the guide. These values must not be ex-
ceeded during dynamic operation. Special attention must be paid to the decelera-
tion phase.
52026/01 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537503699 |  | 13.01.2026
Mini slide DGSC